## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 09-00962 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/30/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/10/2009 Final action: 11/10/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the vacation of a portion of Gonzales Drive and St. Joseph

Street and acceptance of an Easement on Gonzales Drive, Los Alamos, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution (Summary Order to Vacate) to vacate a portion of the unused right-of-ways know as Gonzales Drive and St. Joseph Street, which are both located on APN 101-110-035 in Los

Alamos; and

b) Accept a Permanent Easement for road purposes, from the Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara, by authorizing the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance. The Easement encumbers a portion of the Housing Authority's property at 33 St. Joseph Street in Los

Alamos, APN 101-110-035.

**Sponsors:** PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/10/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the vacation of a portion of Gonzales Drive and St. Joseph Street and acceptance of an Easement on Gonzales Drive, Los Alamos, Third District, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution (Summary Order to Vacate) to vacate a portion of the unused right-of-ways know as Gonzales Drive and St. Joseph Street, which are both located on APN 101-110-035 in Los Alamos; and
- b) Accept a Permanent Easement for road purposes, from the Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara, by authorizing the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance. The Easement encumbers a portion of the Housing Authority's property at 33 St. Joseph Street in Los Alamos, APN 101-110-035.